

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

| Item No.                             | Description   | Quantity |    | Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering, Inc. |                      | Atticus Construction Services, Inc.       |                      | JPR Universal Construction, LLC         |                      |
|--------------------------------------|---|----------|----|--|----------------------|---|----------------------|---|----------------------|
|                                      |   |          |    | 10503 Palm Cove Ave.<br>Tampa, FL 33647    |                      | 14600 64th St. N.<br>Clearwater, FL 33760 |                      | 1079 Cephas Dr.<br>Clearwater, FL 33765 |                      |
| Totals-->                            |   |          |    | <b>1</b>                                   | <b>\$ 314,765.00</b> | <b>2</b>                                  | <b>\$ 377,991.00</b> | <b>3</b>                                | <b>\$ 586,504.66</b> |
| Surety-5% bond -->                   |   |          |    | American Southern Insurance Company        |                      | Westfield Insurance Company               |                      | Western Surety Company                  |                      |
|                                      |   |          |    | <b>1</b>                                   |                      | <b>2</b>                                  |                      | <b>3</b>                                |                      |
|                                      |   |          |    | @ unit \$                                  | total \$             | @ unit \$                                 | total \$             | @ unit \$                               | total \$             |
| <b>GENERAL</b>                       |   |          |    |  |                      |   |                      |   |                      |
| G-1.1                                | MOBILIZATION  | 1        | LS | \$ 18,000.00                               | \$ 18,000.00         | \$ 20,000.00                              | \$ 20,000.00         | \$ 104,526.00                           | \$ 104,526.00        |
| G-2.1                                | TRAFFIC CONTROL                                       | 1        | LS | \$ 12,000.00                               | \$ 12,000.00         | \$ 18,200.00                              | \$ 18,200.00         | \$ 100,170.00                           | \$ 100,170.00        |
| G-3.1                                | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                 | 1        | LS | \$ 15,000.00                               | \$ 15,000.00         | \$ 62,000.00                              | \$ 62,000.00         | \$ 103,248.00                           | \$ 103,248.00        |
| <b>Subtotal: GENERAL</b>             |   |          |    |  | <b>\$ 45,000.00</b>  |   | <b>\$ 100,200.00</b> |   | <b>\$ 307,944.00</b> |
| <b>ROADWAY</b>                       |   |          |    |  |                      |   |                      |   |                      |
| R-5.1                                | CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A                                 | 600      | LF | \$ 20.00                                   | \$ 12,000.00         | \$ 15.50                                  | \$ 9,300.00          | \$ 40.92                                | \$ 24,552.00         |
| R-7.1                                | CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)                          | 2700     | SY | \$ 40.00                                   | \$ 108,000.00        | \$ 36.90                                  | \$ 99,630.00         | \$ 17.64                                | \$ 47,628.00         |
| R-7.2                                | CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6" THICK)                          | 270      | SY | \$ 45.00                                   | \$ 12,150.00         | \$ 41.40                                  | \$ 11,178.00         | \$ 171.74                               | \$ 46,369.80         |
| R-9.1                                | CONCRETE SIDEWALK CURB AND DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | 26       | SF | \$ 1,000.00                                | \$ 26,000.00         | \$ 475.00                                 | \$ 12,350.00         | \$ 25.00                                | \$ 650.00            |
| <b>Subtotal: ROADWAY</b>             |   |          |    |  | <b>\$ 158,150.00</b> |   | <b>\$ 132,458.00</b> |   | <b>\$ 119,199.80</b> |
| <b>POTABLE WATER MAINS</b>           |   |          |    |  |                      |   |                      |   |                      |
| W-8.2                                | HYDRANT RELOCATION                                    | 2        | EA | \$ 5,000.00                                | \$ 10,000.00         | \$ 4,600.00                               | \$ 9,200.00          | \$ 2,810.00                             | \$ 5,620.00          |
| W-19.1                               | RELOCATE EXISTING METER                               | 3        | EA | \$ 1,000.00                                | \$ 3,000.00          | \$ 1,150.00                               | \$ 3,450.00          | \$ 550.00                               | \$ 1,650.00          |
| <b>Subtotal: POTABLE WATER MAINS</b> |   |          |    |  | <b>\$ 13,000.00</b>  |   | <b>\$ 12,650.00</b>  |   | <b>\$ 7,270.00</b>   |
| <b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>                 |   |          |    |  |                      |   |                      |   |                      |
| M-1.1                                | TREE REMOVAL  | 12       | EA | \$ 300.00                                  | \$ 3,600.00          | \$ 300.00                                 | \$ 3,600.00          | \$ 1,485.00                             | \$ 17,820.00         |
| M-2.1                                | SIGN RELOCATION                                       | 12       | EA | \$ 50.00                                   | \$ 600.00            | \$ 275.00                                 | \$ 3,300.00          | \$ 80.33                                | \$ 963.96            |
| M-2.2                                | LIGHT POLE RELOCATION                                 | 6        | EA | \$ 3,000.00                                | \$ 18,000.00         | \$ 2,850.00                               | \$ 17,100.00         | \$ 4,500.00                             | \$ 27,000.00         |
| M-2.4                                | LANDSCAPE LIGHT RELOCATION                            | 2        | EA | \$ 500.00                                  | \$ 1,000.00          | \$ 250.00                                 | \$ 500.00            | \$ 100.00                               | \$ 200.00            |
| M-2.5                                | POWER OUTLET RELOCATION                               | 2        | EA | \$ 500.00                                  | \$ 1,000.00          | \$ 525.00                                 | \$ 1,050.00          | \$ 150.00                               | \$ 300.00            |
| M-2.6                                | RETAINING WALL (KNEE WALL) RELOCATION                 | 3        | LF | \$ 200.00                                  | \$ 600.00            | \$ 300.00                                 | \$ 900.00            | \$ 1,000.00                             | \$ 3,000.00          |
| M-2.7                                | GROUND LIGHTING RELOCATION                            | 3        | EA | \$ 500.00                                  | \$ 1,500.00          | \$ 350.00                                 | \$ 1,050.00          | \$ 67.00                                | \$ 201.00            |
| M-2.8                                | RRFB RELOCATION                                       | 2        | EA | \$ 1,000.00                                | \$ 2,000.00          | \$ 3,650.00                               | \$ 7,300.00          | \$ 1,250.00                             | \$ 2,500.00          |
| M-12.1                               | RESTORE IRRIGATION SYSTEM                             | 85       | LF | \$ 15.00                                   | \$ 1,275.00          | \$ 25.00                                  | \$ 2,125.00          | \$ 17.66                                | \$ 1,501.10          |
| M-13.1                               | ALLOWANCE FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENT                      | 1        | LS | \$ 25,000.00                               | \$ 25,000.00         | \$ 25,000.00                              | \$ 25,000.00         | \$ 25,000.00                            | \$ 25,000.00         |
| <b>Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS</b>       |   |          |    |  | <b>\$ 54,575.00</b>  |   | <b>\$ 61,925.00</b>  |   | <b>\$ 78,486.06</b>  |
| <b>SURFACE RESTORATION</b>           |   |          |    |  |                      |   |                      |   |                      |
| C-7.1                                | CONCRETE DRIVEWAY                                     | 340      | SY | \$ 45.00                                   | \$ 15,300.00         | \$ 43.20                                  | \$ 14,688.00         | \$ 89.25                                | \$ 30,345.00         |
| C-7.2                                | ASPHALT DRIVEWAY                                      | 490      | SY | \$ 36.00                                   | \$ 17,640.00         | \$ 49.50                                  | \$ 24,255.00         | \$ 33.42                                | \$ 16,375.80         |
| C-8.1                                | SODDING   | 2100     | SY | \$ 4.50                                    | \$ 9,450.00          | \$ 9.90                                   | \$ 20,790.00         | \$ 7.39                                 | \$ 15,519.00         |
| <b>Subtotal: SURFACE RESTORATION</b> |   |          |    |  | <b>\$ 42,390.00</b>  |   | <b>\$ 59,733.00</b>  |   | <b>\$ 62,239.80</b>  |
| <b>RESURFACING</b>                   |   |          |    |  |                      |   |                      |   |                      |
| N-12.1                               | ADJUST MANHOLE COVER                                  | 2        | EA | \$ 200.00                                  | \$ 400.00            | \$ 1,950.00                               | \$ 3,900.00          | \$ 1,670.00                             | \$ 3,340.00          |
| N-12.2                               | ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX                                | 7        | EA | \$ 50.00                                   | \$ 350.00            | \$ 525.00                                 | \$ 3,675.00          | \$ 75.00                                | \$ 525.00            |
| N-12.3                               | ADJUST CATCH BASIN                                    | 3        | EA | \$ 300.00                                  | \$ 900.00            | \$ 1,150.00                               | \$ 3,450.00          | \$ 2,500.00                             | \$ 7,500.00          |
| <b>Subtotal: RESURFACING</b>         |   |          |    |  | <b>\$ 1,650.00</b>   |   | <b>\$ 11,025.00</b>  |   | <b>\$ 11,365.00</b>  |

Award Pending  
This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

| Item No. | Description        | Quantity | Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering, Inc.<br><br>10503 Palm Cove Ave.<br>Tampa, FL 33647 | Atticus Construction Services, Inc.<br><br>14600 64th St. N.<br>Clearwater, FL 33760 | JPR Universal Construction, LLC<br><br>1079 Cephas Dr.<br>Clearwater, FL 33765 |
|----------|--------------------|----------|---|--|--|
|          | Totals-->          |          | <b>1</b> <b>\$ 314,765.00</b>   | <b>2</b> <b>\$ 377,991.00</b>  | <b>3</b> <b>\$ 586,504.66</b>  |
|          | Surety-5% bond --> |          | American Southern Insurance Company   | Westfield Insurance Company  | Western Surety Company   |

**BID TABULATION SUMMARY**

|  |                               |               |               |               |
|--|-------------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
|  | Subtotal: GENERAL             | \$ 45,000.00  | \$ 100,200.00 | \$ 307,944.00 |
|  | Subtotal: ROADWAY             | \$ 158,150.00 | \$ 132,458.00 | \$ 119,199.80 |
|  | Subtotal: POTABLE WATER MAINS | \$ 13,000.00  | \$ 12,650.00  | \$ 7,270.00   |
|  | Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS       | \$ 54,575.00  | \$ 61,925.00  | \$ 78,486.06  |
|  | Subtotal: SURFACE RESTORATION | \$ 42,390.00  | \$ 59,733.00  | \$ 62,239.80  |
|  | Subtotal: RESURFACING         | \$ 1,650.00   | \$ 11,025.00  | \$ 11,365.00  |
|  | Total:                        | \$ 314,765.00 | \$ 377,991.00 | \$ 586,504.66 |